File Number

0000087876

0000087827

0000087830

0000087822

0000087831

0000087874

0000087824

0000087870

REPORT NO. PN-1-191105-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/05/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Minor

Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of

License

License To
Cover

Service

FX

FX

AM

FX

DTX

FL

FX

LPT

Call Sign

K235CT

W285AJ

WKGC

W215BM

WHDH

WUTY-
LP

W296Al

Facility ID  Station Type

201002

33504

25564

93572

72145

193860

33501

K210H-D 35311

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

94.9

104.9

1480.0

90.9

42

102.9

107.1

21

City, State

DECORAH, IA

MONTGOMERY
, AL

SOUTHPORT,
FL

DUBLIN, GA

BOSTON, MA
WORCESTER,
MA
MONTGOMERY

, AL

DATIL/HORSE
SPRINGS, NM

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WENNES
COMMUNICATIONS
STATIONS, INC.

Katherine Timmerman
Hagler

OMMNI
BROADCASTING LLC

FAMILY WORSHIP
CENTER CHURCH,
INC.

WHDH-TV

PRIDE
PRODUCTIONS, INC.
KATHERINE
TIMMERMAN

HAGLER

KOB-TV, LLC

Status Date

11/04/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Page 1 of 6



File Number

0000087876

0000087817

0000087813

0000087835

0000087797

0000087187

0000087922

0000087812

REPORT NO. PN-1-191105-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/05/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification
(Sharing)

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Service

FX

FM

DTX

LPD

FM

FX

FM

FX

Call Sign

K235CT

WJIK

WFUP

KADF-LD

WWQA

W268CP

KRVL

W238CE

Facility ID  Station Type

201002

90846

25395

32281

36447

142210

25380

146162

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

94.9

89.3

21

20

90.7

101.5

94.3

955

City, State

DECORAH, IA

FULTON, AL

VANDERSBILT,
Ml

AUSTIN, TX

ALBANY, GA

WEST
YARMOUTH,
MA

KERRVILLE, TX

MONTGOMERY
, AL

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WENNES
COMMUNICATIONS
STATIONS, INC.

FAMILY WORSHIP
CENTER CHURCH,
INC.

CADILLAC
TELECASTING CO.

Joseph W. Shaffer

THE POWER
FOUNDATION

LANGER
BROADCASTING
GROUP, LLC

JAM
BROADCASTING, LLC

Patrick Sullivan

Status Date  Status
11/04/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/01/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/01/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/01/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/01/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/01/2019 Received
11/04/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/01/2019  Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191105-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/05/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000063403 Minor DTV KLEI 37105 Main 21 WAILUKU, HI MANGO 11/04/2019 Received
Modification BROADCASTING
Amendment COMPANY, LLC
0000087790 License To FM NEW 198751 Main 100.7 CROSBYTON, MEKADDESH 10/31/2019  Accepted
Cover TX GROUP For Filing
CORPORATION
0000087838 Minor LPD WPBI-LD 184193 Main 17 LAFAYETTE, IN  Star City 11/01/2019  Accepted
Modification Broadcasting, LLC For Filing
0000087839 Minor LPD WCWW- 24617 Main 25 SOUTH BEND, WCWW-TV LIMITED 11/01/2019  Accepted
Modification LD IN PARTNERSHIP For Filing
0000087855 Minor LPD K34FM-D 67880 Main 34 AUSTIN, TX ENLACE CHRISTIAN 11/01/2019  Accepted
Modification TELEVISION, INC For Filing
(Sharing)
0000087860 License To DTV WBKI 34167 Auxiliary 16 SALEM, IN INDEPENDENCE 11/01/2019  Accepted
Cover TELEVISION For Filing
COMPANY
0000087802 Renewal of FM WQTS 51398 Main 102.9 STATESBORO, THE POWER 11/01/2019  Accepted
License GA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000087826 License To FM WTBR- 52749 Main 89.7 PITTSFIELD, PITTSFIELD PUBLIC 11/01/2019  Accepted
Cover FM MA SCHOOL For Filing
COMMITTEE
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File Number

0000087821

0000087843

0000087916

0000087814

0000087904

0000087872

0000087858

0000087798

0000087776

REPORT NO. PN-1-191105-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/05/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Renewal of
License
License To

Cover

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Service

FX

LPD

AM

DTV

LPT

FX

AM

FX

DTX

Call Sign

W209CN

WSPY-

LD

WNWF

WFUP

K26LJ-D

W252BN

WSTA

W246DF

WMAQ-
TV

Facility ID  Station Type

93630

187840

73372

25395

61953

65171

50765

141675

47905

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Channel/Freq.

89.7

32

1470.0

21

26

98.3

1340.0

97.1

33

City, State

ANDALUSIA, AL

EARLVILLE, IL

EVERGREEN,
AL

VANDERSBILT,
Ml

COEUR
D'ALENE, ID

TALLAHASSEE,
FL

CHARLOTTE
AMALIE, VI

AMERICUS, GA

CHICAGO, IL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
FAMILY WORSHIP
CENTER CHURCH,
INC.

NELSON TV, INC.
ANDALA

ENTERPRISES, INC.

CADILLAC
TELECASTING CO.

FRIENDS OF KSPS

CUMULUS

LICENSING LLC

OCC ACQUISITIONS,
INC

THE POWER
FOUNDATION

NBC TELEMUNDO
LICENSE LLC

Status Date

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/04/2019

11/01/2019

11/04/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

10/31/2019

Status

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191105-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/05/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000087791 License To FM NEW 198753 Main 107.3 JUNCTION, TX MEKADDESH 11/01/2019  Accepted
Cover GROUP For Filing
CORPORATION
0000087792 License To FM NEW 198750 Main 105.1 SANDERSON, MEKADDESH 11/01/2019  Accepted
Cover TX GROUP For Filing
CORPORATION
0000087819 Renewal of FX W205BX 122238 88.9 EUFAULA, AL FAMILY WORSHIP 11/01/2019  Accepted
License CENTER CHURCH, For Filing
INC.
0000087865 License To DTV WDRB 28476 Auxiliary 49 LOUISVILLE, KY INDEPENDENCE 11/01/2019 Accepted
Cover TELEVISION For Filing
COMPANY
0000087801 Renewal of FM WWQE 175775 Main 89.7 ELBERTON, GA THE POWER 11/01/2019 Accepted
License FOUNDATION For Filing
0000087816 Renewal of FM WQUA 39293 Main 102.1 CITRONELLE, FAMILY WORSHIP 11/01/2019  Accepted
License AL CENTER CHURCH, For Filing
INC.
0000087845 Minor FX W280FK 200350 103.9 ROCKWOOD, 3B TENNESSEE, INC.  11/01/2019  Accepted
Modification TN For Filing
0000087800 Renewal of FM WILF 89620 Main 88.9 MONROEVILLE = THE POWER 11/01/2019  Accepted
License , AL FOUNDATION For Filing
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File Number

0000087853

0000087803

0000087825

0000087820

0000087818

0000087868

0000087799

REPORT NO. PN-1-191105-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/05/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

License To

Cover

Renewal of
License

Service

LPD

FX

FX

FX

FX

LPT

FM

Call Sign

K08QJ-D

W257EN

W263BX

W212BL

W214BG

K36QB-D

WBNB

Facility ID  Station Type

130352

141209

85917

106562

93578

35309

173302

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

99.3

100.5

90.3

90.7

36

91.3

City, State

RIO GRANDE
CITY, TX

CORDELE, GA

MONTGOMERY

, AL

LAGRANGE, GA

WAYCROSS,
GA

CORTEZ, CO

EQUALITY, AL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

LA PALABRA
VIVIENTE
MINISTRIES

THE POWER
FOUNDATION

Katherine Timmerman
Hagler

FAMILY WORSHIP
CENTER CHURCH,
INC.

FAMILY WORSHIP
CENTER CHURCH,
INC.

KOB-TV, LLC

THE POWER
FOUNDATION

Status Date

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

11/01/2019

Status

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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