File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087876	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K235CT	201002		94.9	DECORAH, IA	WENNES COMMUNICATIONS STATIONS, INC.	11/04/2019	Received
0000087827	Renewal of License	FX	W285AJ	33504	Main	104.9	MONTGOMERY , AL	Katherine Timmerman Hagler	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087830	Renewal of License	AM	WKGC	25564	Main	1480.0	SOUTHPORT, FL	OMMNI BROADCASTING LLC	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087822	Renewal of License	FX	W215BM	93572		90.9	DUBLIN, GA	FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087831	Minor Modification	DTX	WHDH	72145	Auxiliary	42	BOSTON, MA	WHDH-TV	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087874	License To Cover	FL	WUTY- LP	193860		102.9	WORCESTER, MA	PRIDE PRODUCTIONS, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087824	Renewal of License	FX	W296AI	33501	Main	107.1	MONTGOMERY , AL	KATHERINE TIMMERMAN HAGLER	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087870	License To Cover	LPT	K21OH-D	35311	Main	21	DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS, NM	KOB-TV, LLC	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087876	Minor Modification	FX	K235CT	201002		94.9	DECORAH, IA	WENNES COMMUNICATIONS STATIONS, INC.	11/04/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087817	Renewal of License	FM	WJIK	90846	Main	89.3	FULTON, AL	FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087813	License To Cover	DTX	WFUP	25395	Auxiliary	21	VANDERBILT, MI	CADILLAC TELECASTING CO.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087835	Minor Modification (Sharing)	LPD	KADF-LD	32281	Main	20	AUSTIN, TX	Joseph W. Shaffer	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087797	Renewal of License	FM	WWQA	36447	Main	90.7	ALBANY, GA	THE POWER FOUNDATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087187	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W268CP	142210		101.5	WEST YARMOUTH, MA	LANGER BROADCASTING GROUP, LLC	11/01/2019	Received
0000087922	License To Cover	FM	KRVL	25380	Main	94.3	KERRVILLE, TX	JAM BROADCASTING, LLC	11/04/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087812	Renewal of License	FX	W238CE	146162		95.5	MONTGOMERY , AL	Patrick Sullivan	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000063403	Minor Modification Amendment	DTV	KLEI	37105	Main	21	WAILUKU, HI	MANGO BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	11/04/2019	Received
0000087790	License To Cover	FM	NEW	198751	Main	100.7	CROSBYTON, TX	MEKADDESH GROUP CORPORATION	10/31/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087838	Minor Modification	LPD	WPBI-LD	184193	Main	17	LAFAYETTE, IN	Star City Broadcasting, LLC	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087839	Minor Modification	LPD	WCWW- LD	24617	Main	25	SOUTH BEND, IN	WCWW-TV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087855	Minor Modification (Sharing)	LPD	K34FM-D	67880	Main	34	AUSTIN, TX	ENLACE CHRISTIAN TELEVISION, INC	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087860	License To Cover	DTV	WBKI	34167	Auxiliary	16	SALEM, IN	INDEPENDENCE TELEVISION COMPANY	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087802	Renewal of License	FM	WQTS	51398	Main	102.9	STATESBORO, GA	THE POWER FOUNDATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087826	License To Cover	FM	WTBR- FM	52749	Main	89.7	PITTSFIELD, MA	PITTSFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL COMMITTEE	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087821	Renewal of License	FX	W209CN	93630	Main	89.7	ANDALUSIA, AL	FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087843	License To Cover	LPD	WSPY- LD	187840		32	EARLVILLE, IL	NELSON TV, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087916	Renewal of License	AM	WNWF	73372	Main	1470.0	EVERGREEN, AL	ANDALA ENTERPRISES, INC.	11/04/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087814	License To Cover	DTV	WFUP	25395	Auxiliary	21	VANDERBILT, MI	CADILLAC TELECASTING CO.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087904	Minor Modification	LPT	K26LJ-D	61953	Main	26	COEUR D'ALENE, ID	FRIENDS OF KSPS	11/04/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087872	Renewal of License	FX	W252BN	65171	Main	98.3	TALLAHASSEE, FL	CUMULUS LICENSING LLC	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087858	Renewal of License	AM	WSTA	50765	Main	1340.0	CHARLOTTE AMALIE, VI	OCC ACQUISITIONS, INC	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087798	Renewal of License	FX	W246DF	141675		97.1	AMERICUS, GA	THE POWER FOUNDATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087776	License To Cover	DTX	WMAQ- TV	47905	Auxiliary	33	CHICAGO, IL	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	10/31/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087791	License To Cover	FM	NEW	198753	Main	107.3	JUNCTION, TX	MEKADDESH GROUP CORPORATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087792	License To Cover	FM	NEW	198750	Main	105.1	SANDERSON, TX	MEKADDESH GROUP CORPORATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087819	Renewal of License	FX	W205BX	122238		88.9	EUFAULA, AL	FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087865	License To Cover	DTV	WDRB	28476	Auxiliary	49	LOUISVILLE, KY	INDEPENDENCE TELEVISION COMPANY	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087801	Renewal of License	FM	WWQE	175775	Main	89.7	ELBERTON, GA	THE POWER FOUNDATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087816	Renewal of License	FM	WQUA	39293	Main	102.1	CITRONELLE, AL	FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087845	Minor Modification	FX	W280FK	200350		103.9	ROCKWOOD, TN	3B TENNESSEE, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087800	Renewal of License	FM	WILF	89620	Main	88.9	MONROEVILLE , AL	THE POWER FOUNDATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087853	License To Cover	LPD	K08QJ-D	130352	Main	8	RIO GRANDE CITY, TX	LA PALABRA VIVIENTE MINISTRIES	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087803	Renewal of License	FX	W257EN	141209		99.3	CORDELE, GA	THE POWER FOUNDATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087825	Renewal of License	FX	W263BX	85917		100.5	MONTGOMERY , AL	Katherine Timmerman Hagler	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087820	Renewal of License	FX	W212BL	106562		90.3	LAGRANGE, GA	FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087818	Renewal of License	FX	W214BG	93578	Main	90.7	WAYCROSS, GA	FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087868	License To Cover	LPT	K36QB-D	35309	Main	36	CORTEZ, CO	KOB-TV, LLC	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087799	Renewal of License	FM	WBNB	173302	Main	91.3	EQUALITY, AL	THE POWER FOUNDATION	11/01/2019	Accepted For Filing